
ORDINANCE NO. 75-56 

SALARY ORDINANCE FOR POLICE AND FIRE OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES 

AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES OF EMPLOYEES AND OFFICERS 
OF THE POLICE AND FIRE DEPARTMENTS OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, 
INDIANA, FOR THE YEAR 1976 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA: 

SECTION I. That from and after the first day of January, 1976, pursuant 
to I. C. 18-1-11•2, the sa 1 ary and pay schedule for the officers and employees 
of the Police and Fire departments of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, be fixed 
as follows, to-wit: 

Chief 
Deputy Chief 
Chief Inspector 
Deputy Chief Inspector 
Inspector 
Battalion Chief 
Chaptain 
Sergeant 
Corporal 
Fireman 1st 
Probationary Officer 
Office Manager 

Professional Pay 

Command Pay 
Snorkel Technician 
Paramedic 
Emergency Medical Technician 
Engineer 
Mechanic 

Longevity Rates 

After 3 years 
After 5 years 
After 10 years 
After 15 years 

FIRE DEPARTMENT 

$ 17,000 
15,000 
13,650 
13,100 
12,000 
13,000 
11 ,500 
10,700 
10,000 
9,700 
8,500 
6,840 

600 (Headquarters Captain) 
1,000 (Above 1st Class) 
2,600 (Above 1st Class) 
1 ,300 . (Above 

500 (Above 
1,800 (Above 

$ 5.00/week 
6.50/week 
8.50/week 

10. 50/week 

1st Class) 
1st Class) 
1st Class) 
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POLICE DEPARTMENT 

RATES WITHIN GRADE 

rade l 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

Chic. 15,800 16,050 16,300 16,550 16,800 17,050 17 ,300 17,550 17,800 

Deputy Chief 13,800 14,050 14,300 14,550 14,800 15,050 15,300 15,550 15,800 

Captain 12,000 12 '250 12,500 12,850 13,050 13,300 13,550 13,800 14,050 

Lieutenant ll '500 ll ,850 12,050 12,300 12,550 12,800 13,050 13,300 13,550 

Det/Sgt. ll ,200 11 ,450 11 , 700 11 ,950 12,200 12,450 12,700 12,950 13,200 

Senior Off. 10,500 l 0 '750 11 ,000 11 '250 ll '500 ll '7 50 12,000 12,250 12 '500 

Off. lst Cl. l 0' l 00 10,200 l 0,300 10,400 l 0,500 l 0,600 10,700 10,800 l 0,900 

Prob. Off. 8,500 8,500 8,500 8,500 8,500 8,500 8,500 8,500 8,500 

RATES WITHIN GRADE 

Grade 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
]\ 

1t ~ ., ~ivilian 
Suj: •i sory Clerk 7,500 7,650 7,800 7,950 8, l 00 8,250 8,400 

#115-Civil ian 
Executive Secretary 8,000 8,150 8,300 8,450 8,600 8,750 8,900 

#116-Civil ian 
Records Clerks 7,000 7 '150 7,300 7,450 7,600 7,750 7,900 

#117-Civil ian 
Radio Operators 7,500 7,650 7,800 7,950 8 '100 8,250 8,400 

RATES WITHIN GRADE 

Grade l 2 3 4 5 6 7 

Sergeant ll , 200 11,450 11 , 700 ll ,950 12,200 12,450 12,700 

#112M. 
Traffickettes 6,750 6,850 6,950 7,050 7,150 7,250 7,350 

#11' 
Rec ds C1 erks ' 6,950 7,050 7,150 7,250 7,350 7,450 7,550 

, 14M. 
Meter Attendant 6,950 7,050 7,150 7,250 7,350 7,450 7,550 

SECTION I I. The rates shown as wages and salaries for the positions 1 i sted 

above are the maximum rates. 

10 

18,050 

16,050 

14,300 

13,800 

13,450 

12,750 

11,000 

8,500 
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SECTION III. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and 
after its passage by the Common Council and approved by the r1ayor. 

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, 
Indiana, this ~ day of hvY'·,v(e,r, 1975. 

j // 

~~/ 
Brian C. De St. Croix 
President, Common Council 

Karel Dolnick, City Clerk 

of 

1975, 

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington upon the ___ day 

, 1975, at the hour of _o•~:'~-~M. ·. ~.· ,j J,, '/ 
ftllV/.i:' i l)ziA. ;(' { Cl\_. 

Karel Dolnick, City Clerk 

THIS ORDINANCE was approved and signed by me on this~ day of ~ 1 

at the hour of !L o'clock, e_. M. 
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