ORDINANCE NO. 75-56

SALARY ORDINANCE FOR POLICE AND FIRE OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES

AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES OF EMPLOYEES AND OFFICERS OF THE POLICE AND FIRE DEPARTMENTS OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA, FOR THE YEAR 1976

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

SECTION I. That from and after the first day of January, 1976, pursuant to I. C. 18-1-11-2, the salary and pay schedule for the officers and employees of the Police and Fire departments of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, be fixed as follows, to-wit:

FIRE DEPARTMENT

Chief	\$ 17,000
Deputy Chief	15,000
Chief Inspector	13,650
Deputy Chief Inspector	13,100
Inspector	12,000
Battalion Chief	13,000
Chaptain	11,500
Sergeant	10,700
Corporal	10,000
Fireman 1st	9,700
Probationary Officer	8,500
Office Manager	6,840

Professional Pay

Command Pay	600 (Headquarters Captain)
Snorkel Technician	1,000 (Above 1st Class)
Paramedic	2,600 (Above 1st Class)
Emergency Medical Technician	1,300 (Above 1st Class)
Engineer	500 (Above 1st Class)
Mechanic	1,800 (Above 1st Class)

Longevity Rates

After	3 years	\$	5.00/week
After	5 years		6.50/week
After	10 years		8.50/week
After	15 years	-	10.50/week

ORDINANCE NO. 75-56

POLICE DEPARTMENT

RATES WITHIN GRADE

rade]	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Chie.	15,800	16,050	16,300	16,550	16,800	17,050	17,300	17,550	17,800	18,050
Deputy Chief	13,800	14,050	14,300	14,550	14,800	15,050	15,300	15,550	15,800	16,050
Captain	12,000	12,250	12,500	12,850	13 ,0 50	13,3 0 0	13,550	13,800	14,050	14,300
Lieutenant	11,500	11,850	12,050	12,300	12,550	12,800	13,050	13,300	13,550	13,800
Det/Sgt.	11,200	11,450	11,700	11,950	12,200	12,450	12,700	12,950	13,200	13,450
Senior Off.	10,500	10,750	11,000	11,250	11,500	11,750	12,000	12,250	12,500	12,750
Off.lst Cl.	10,100	10,200	10,300	10,400	10,500	10,600	10,700	10,800	10,900	11,000
Prob. Off.	8,500	8,500	8,500	8,500	8,500	8,500	8,500	8,500	8,500	8,500
							·····	,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

RATES	WITHIN	GRADE
the second s		

Grade	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
#	7,500	7,650	7,800	7,950	8,100	8,250	8,400	
#115-Civilian Executive Secretary	8,000	8,150	8,300	8,450	8,600	8,750	8,900	
#116-Civilian Records Clerks	7,000	7,150	7,300	7,450	7,600	7,750	7,900	
#117-Civilian Radio Operators	7,500	7,650	7,800	7,950	8,100	8,250	8,400	

RATES WITHIN GRADE

1								
Grade	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
Sergeant	11,200	11,450	11,700	11,950	12,200	12,450	12,700	
#112M. Traffickettes	6,750	6,850	6,950	7,050	7,150	7,250	7,350	
#17 Rec ds Clerks	6,950	7,050	7,150	7,250	7,350	7,450	7,550	
714M. Meter Attendant	6,950	7,050	7,150	7,250	7,350	7,450	7,550	

SECTION II. The rates shown as wages and salaries for the positions listed above are the maximum rates.

ORDINANCE NO. 75-56

SECTION III. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approved by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this C day of Kovenber, 1975.

Brian C. De St. Croix President, Common Council

ATTEST:

Karel Dolnick, City Clerk

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington upon the ____day _____, 1975, at the hour of ___o'clock, __.M. of

KANER L

Karel Dolnick, City Clerk

THIS ORDINANCE was approved and signed by me on this $\frac{m}{2}$ day of $\frac{Movember}{2}$, 1975, at the hour of 🏒 o'clock, P. M.

FRANCIS X. McCLOSKEY, Mayor

I HEREBY MOVE THAT ORDINANCE BE INTRODUCED AND READ AT FIRST READING AT THE COUNCIL MEETING ON 6 niah (Signature) -